
PLACE TEAM POINTS NAME OF ATHLETE DATE OF BIRTH SCORERS

1 RAJASTHAN 24 2-5-8-9

V.L. DANGI, . 05/05/81

KHETA RAM, . 20/09/88

NITENDRA, . 29/09/88

ARJUN PRADHAN, . 03/01/82

2 RAILWAYS 45 4-6-11-24

SANDEEP KUMAR, .

SOJI MATHEW, .

PARAM SINGH, .

JITENDER PAL SINGH, .

3 SERVICES 50 7-12-15-16

NAND RAJ SINGH, . 04/03/82

BABU RAM, . 07/11/84

CHARU TIWARI, . 30/06/84

RANJAN SINGH, . 23/02/91

4 MAHARASTRA 59 10-13-17-19

5 UTTAR PRADESH 83 1-3-23-56

6 AIPCB 110 26-27-28-29

7 UTTRAKHAND 149 32-36-40-41

8 KERALA 167 34-39-46-48

9 HARYANA 177 38-43-47-49

10 HIMACHAL PRADESH 260 60-65-66-69

11 DELHI 265 53-54-74-84

12 MANIPUR 272 44-75-76-77

13 JAMMU & KASHMIR 281 63-67-68-83

14 GUJRAT 304 70-73-80-81

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH STATE PERFORMANCE

1 594 SURESH KUMAR, . 01/07/91 UTTAR PRADESH   36:25.10

2 525 V.L. DANGI, . 05/05/81 RAJASTHAN   36:30.50

3 583 INDRAJEET PATEL, . 15/01/94 UTTAR PRADESH   36:32.10

4 511 SANDEEP KUMAR, . RAILWAYS   36:49.80

5 521 KHETA RAM, . 20/09/88 RAJASTHAN   37:03.10

6 512 SOJI MATHEW, . RAILWAYS   37:09.80

7 531 NAND RAJ SINGH, . 04/03/82 SERVICES   37:13.20

8 522 NITENDRA, . 29/09/88 RAJASTHAN   37:18.50

9 518 ARJUN PRADHAN, . 03/01/82 RAJASTHAN   37:19.80

10 451 MANSINGH, . 20/06/89 MAHARASTRA   37:20.80

11 509 PARAM SINGH, . RAILWAYS   37:22.10

12 528 BABU RAM, . 07/11/84 SERVICES   37:24.10

13 463 ANIL PANWAR, . 23/01/90 MAHARASTRA   37:37.20

14 524 RASHPAL SINGH, . 15/05/85 RAJASTHAN   37:40.40

15 529 CHARU TIWARI, . 30/06/84 SERVICES   37:41.90

16 532 RANJAN SINGH, . 23/02/91 SERVICES   37:42.70

17 455 RAMCHANDRAN R., . 02/07/86 MAHARASTRA   37:53.20

18 533 SANDEEP V TAYADE, . 02/12/88 SERVICES   38:08.50

19 446 KALIDAS HIRVE, . 23/01/90 MAHARASTRA   38:09.10

20 530 IRAPPA D AKKI, . 21/07/82 SERVICES   38:27.70

21 456 RANJIT SINGH, . 07/08/90 MAHARASTRA   38:29.20

22 437 BRIGMTEN LEE, . 30/06/84 MAHARASTRA   38:32.40

23 591 RAVINDRA KUMAR, . 23/11/85 UTTAR PRADESH   38:34.00

24 507 JITENDER PAL SINGH, . RAILWAYS   38:36.80

25 513 YOGENDER, . RAILWAYS   38:37.30

26 105 PEMA RAM SARAN, . AIPCB   38:38.10

27 107 TIKU RAM, . AIPCB   38:45.30

28 108 UPENDRA. K, . AIPCB   39:25.70

29 106 RADHEV KUMAR, . AIPCB   39:35.60

30 495 LAXMAN SINGH, . PUNJAB   39:46.10

31 510 RAJAN SINGH, . RAILWAYS   39:50.10

32 621 M.S. KANYAL, . UTTRAKHAND   39:59.70

33 308 HANEEF. M.E., . KARNATAKA   40:01.70

34 362 SHIJU.C.P, . 15/05/91 KERALA   40:03.20

35 101 AIAV KUMAR PATEL, . AIPCB   40:36.10

36 632 UTTAM SINGH, . UTTRAKHAND   40:37.10
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37 384 AMBRISH SHARMA, . 15/09/87 MADHYA PRADESH   40:40.70

38 230 PAWAN, . 28/12/94 HARYANA   40:52.10

39 349 ANILKUMAR V K, . 30/11/85 KERALA   40:59.30

40 617 DEVENDER SINGH, . UTTRAKHAND   41:02.70

41 626 PRAKASH SINGH, . UTTRAKHAND   41:16.00

42 306 APPA SAHEB, . KARNATAKA   41:23.60

43 237 SONU, . 07/12/89 HARYANA   41:25.20

44 480 W.MANORANJAN, SINGH 02/04/85 MANIPUR   41:28.00

45 635 YOGENDER SINGH, . UTTRAKHAND   41:35.90

46 358 PRINCE U P, . 20/08/91 KERALA   41:37.00

47 232 RAJU, . 15/06/88 HARYANA   41:45.80

48 353 DEEPAK BHANU K R, . 13/08/89 KERALA   42:05.60

49 229 JASWANT SINGH, . 12/06/85 HARYANA   42:06.00

50 359 RAHUL KRISHNA A R, . 12/04/91 KERALA   42:13.10

51 131 K. RAMESH, . 04/08/91 ANDHRA PRADESH   42:14.70

52 395 NARENDRA SINGH, . 28/01/83 MADHYA PRADESH   42:18.50

53 177 AMIT, . 10/02/90 DELHI   42:19.20

54 193 VINOD KUMAR, . 12/03/90 DELHI   42:25.20

55 311 MANJUNATH. S., . KARNATAKA   42:29.70

56 579 CHANDRA BAHADUR, MAURYA 01/01/92 UTTAR PRADESH   42:55.10

57 226 ASHOK KUMAR, . 18/08/84 HARYANA   43:17.20

58 127 B.LAKSHMINARAYANA, . 25/08/83 ANDHRA PRADESH   43:52.10

59 158 ANHINT KUMAR, . 17/06/84 CHHATTISGARH   43:52.40

60 264 PRADEEP SINGH, . 03/04/90 HIMACHAL PRADESH   43:53.20

61 157 AMIT KAMAL, . 04/07/86 CHHATTISGARH   43:59.30

62 356 PRAMOD R, . 08/04/90 KERALA   44:16.20

63 278 RIYAZ AHMAD, . 11/01/76 JAMMU & KASHMIR   44:25.00

64 523 JYOTI TEOTIA, . 16/06/86 RAJASTHAN   45:00.50

65 260 BALVINDER SINGH, . 15/01/90 HIMACHAL PRADESH   46:43.40

66 272 SHIV KUMAR, . 01/01/90 HIMACHAL PRADESH   46:50.70

67 282 RAKESH KUMAR, . 10/04/88 JAMMU & KASHMIR   47:18.30

68 280 IMTIYAZ AHMAD, . 01/12/84 JAMMU & KASHMIR   48:28.50

69 270 SARAVJEET SINGH, . 26/03/91 HIMACHAL PRADESH   49:12.40

70 206 MUKESH BHAI JAGDISH, CHAUDHARY 08/04/91 GUJRAT   49:40.60

71 275 VINAY THAKUR, . 25/02/92 HIMACHAL PRADESH   50:02.20

72 167 NOHAR SINGH, . 20/02/92 CHHATTISGARH   50:32.20

73 205 MANISH KUMARTETIYA, VASAVA 15/07/90 GUJRAT   50:41.00

74 179 ANIL KUMAR, . 02/02/87 DELHI   51:29.50

75 468 M SHALLAIRUNG, KABUI 16/03/86 MANIPUR   52:52.10

76 477 S.LUWANGAMBA MEETEI, . 01/03/89 MANIPUR   53:39.50

77 479 TH ANAND SINGH, . 01/02/90 MANIPUR   53:45.90

78 467 L.ROBINDRO SINGH, . 01/03/90 MANIPUR   54:18.30

79 267 RAJINDER LAL, . 15/07/90 HIMACHAL PRADESH   54:32.90

80 200 BHANU BHAI RAJSINGH, BHAI TAMB 16/04/90 GUJRAT   54:40.60

81 207 MUSTAK IBRAHIM, SHAIKH 21/12/91 GUJRAT   55:41.90

82 478 SH.BISHANTA SHARMA, . 03/03/93 MANIPUR   58:12.10

83 281 NIKHIL MANNI, . 01/11/91 JAMMU & KASHMIR   58:12.20

84 192 SAMOD KUMAR, . 03/03/90 DELHI 1:00:05.20

85 283 TALVINDER PAL SINGH, . 03/06/87 JAMMU & KASHMIR 1:00:09.40

86 279 HARMIK SINGH, . 14/05/84 JAMMU & KASHMIR 1:00:13.00
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PLACE TEAM POINTS NAME OF ATHLETE DATE OF BIRTH SCORERS

1 MAHARASTRA 22 1-4-7-10

CHANDRKANT, MANWADKAR 18/11/92

DATTA BORSE, . 07/10/92

SURESH WAGH, . 01/01/94

MOHAN THAWARE, . 02/09/92

2 UTTAR PRADESH 37 2-8-13-14

UTTARA KUMAR PAL, . 05/07/93

SUJIT KUMAR PATEL, . 06/07/93

SUSHIL, . 11/08/94

VINOD KUMAR YADAV, . 04/07/94

3 KARNATAKA 71 5-9-28-29

SHRIOM, . 01/01/94

KRISHNAPPA. B.S., . 22/06/92

SADASHIVA. S., . 01/06/92

SHIVASWAMY. A.S., . 08/12/92

4 UTTRAKHAND 74 6-15-26-27

5 MADHYA PRADESH 102 19-21-25-37

6 DELHI 113 20-22-31-40

7 PUNJAB 129 30-32-33-34

8 KERALA 133 24-35-36-38

9 MANIPUR 168 16-39-53-60

10 GUJRAT 172 17-43-54-58

11 CHHATTISGARH 207 41-50-57-59

12 HIMACHAL PRADESH 219 51-52-55-61

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH STATE PERFORMANCE

1 438 CHANDRKANT, MANWADKAR 18/11/92 MAHARASTRA   25:29.60

2 596 UTTARA KUMAR PAL, . 05/07/93 UTTAR PRADESH   25:35.20

3 239 VIKAS MALIK, . 12/12/94 HARYANA   25:38.60

4 441 DATTA BORSE, . 07/10/92 MAHARASTRA   25:41.00

5 318 SHRIOM, . 01/01/94 KARNATAKA   25:43.70

6 620 HARISH S.KORANGA, . 07/01/94 UTTRAKHAND   26:15.10

7 462 SURESH WAGH, . 01/01/94 MAHARASTRA   26:26.60

8 593 SUJIT KUMAR PATEL, . 06/07/93 UTTAR PRADESH   26:35.90

9 309 KRISHNAPPA. B.S., . 22/06/92 KARNATAKA   26:48.90

10 452 MOHAN THAWARE, . 02/09/92 MAHARASTRA   26:54.60

11 442 DEVANAND JADHAV, . 14/12/94 MAHARASTRA   27:03.30

12 445 KAILAS KAMBALE, . 09/05/92 MAHARASTRA   27:05.20

13 595 SUSHIL, . 11/08/94 UTTAR PRADESH   27:19.30

14 582 VINOD KUMAR YADAV, . 04/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH   27:42.50

15 616 AMAR SINGH, . 10/11/93 UTTRAKHAND   27:43.50

16 474 N.ROMESH MEITEI, . 01/01/93 MANIPUR   27:45.50

17 211 RAJESH VISHWANATH, YADAV 08/04/93 GUJRAT   27:57.00

18 577 MAHINDRA, . 31/12/93 UTTAR PRADESH   28:00.00

19 396 NAVEEN CHANDRA, . 12/07/92 MADHYA PRADESH   28:01.70

20 181 DEEPAK SINGH NEGI, . 26/06/95 DELHI   28:03.10

21 399 SANDEEP KU. SINGH, . 01/05/93 MADHYA PRADESH   28:14.20

22 190 RAKESH YADAV, . 07/08/93 DELHI   28:15.10

23 136 M. VIDYA SAGAR, . 18/08/93 ANDHRA PRADESH   28:17.10

24 361 SHIJU C, . 25/05/94 KERALA   28:21.50

25 390 K MURTI, . 10/08/92 MADHYA PRADESH   28:22.90

26 623 MAN PAL, . 03/07/92 UTTRAKHAND   28:33.50

27 629 RAM KUMAR, . 14/04/94 UTTRAKHAND   28:35.00

28 316 SADASHIVA. S., . 01/06/92 KARNATAKA   28:35.40

29 317 SHIVASWAMY. A.S., . 08/12/92 KARNATAKA   28:36.00

30 490 GURDEEP SINGH, . 15/02/92 PUNJAB   28:43.60

31 183 DHARMENDER, . 10/02/93 DELHI   28:46.60

32 493 GURSEWAK SINGH, . 17/08/94 PUNJAB   28:47.20

33 494 KULDEEP SINGH, . 04/09/92 PUNJAB   28:55.40

34 497 SUKHJINDER SINGH, . 03/08/94 PUNJAB   29:13.20

35 355 MOHAMMED JUNAID E, . 22/05/93 KERALA   29:13.90

36 350 ANOOP.S, . 04/11/93 KERALA   29:22.90

37 402 TEEKAM SINGH, . 06/08/92 MADHYA PRADESH   29:23.40

38 351 BALAKRISHNAN C, . 26/05/93 KERALA   29:24.80

39 476 O.ROBEN SINGH, . 01/02/93 MANIPUR   29:25.70

40 188 RAJ KUMAR, . 10/07/92 DELHI   29:26.80
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41 174 TAMESHEWAR, . 20/02/92 CHHATTISGARH   29:35.60

42 235 SANDEEP SHARMA, . 17/07/95 HARYANA   29:42.90

43 201 BHIMSINGH PORAN, CHAND 01/11/93 GUJRAT   30:25.60

44 357 PRASANTH.P, . 04/07/92 KERALA   30:40.80

45 592 SANJAY PATEL, . 20/09/92 UTTAR PRADESH   30:54.00

46 315 RAJESHA. K.S., . 04/04/93 KARNATAKA   31:07.50

47 184 JINTENDER KUMAR, . 01/07/92 DELHI   31:10.20

48 137 P. ARUNKUMAR, . 09/04/93 ANDHRA PRADESH   31:19.10

49 130 G. DHANAJI, . 10/05/93 ANDHRA PRADESH   31:20.50

50 172 RAKESH KUMAR, . 10/10/92 CHHATTISGARH   31:45.90

51 268 RAM LAL, . 02/11/93 HIMACHAL PRADESH   31:51.50

52 262 KRISHAN CHAND, . 25/01/94 HIMACHAL PRADESH   31:55.20

53 469 M.BALESHWOR SINGH, . 01/01/94 MANIPUR   32:40.60

54 202 DEOVRAT HARDEV, SINGH FOJDAR 07/06/93 GUJRAT   32:53.60

55 273 VIRENDER KUMAR, . 25/12/93 HIMACHAL PRADESH   33:42.10

56 543 A. MANO, . 12/04/93 TAMILNADU   33:47.90

57 156 AJAY KUMAR DHIMAR, . 11/07/93 CHHATTISGARH   33:49.50

58 208 PRAKASH RAMSINGH, RATHVA 01/01/93 GUJRAT   34:27.90

59 162 HIMANSHU THAKUR, . 13/01/98 CHHATTISGARH   35:49.80

60 481 Y.GELIO SINGH, . 11/01/94 MANIPUR   36:16.10

61 266 RAJINDER KUMAR, . 02/06/93 HIMACHAL PRADESH   36:38.80

62 168 PRASHANT MANE, . 05/05/98 CHHATTISGARH   37:46.10

63 475 N.SUNDAR SINGH, . 04/12/93 MANIPUR   38:39.50

64 261 GAURAV SINGH, . 20/04/93 HIMACHAL PRADESH   39:19.30
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PLACE TEAM POINTS NAME OF ATHLETE DATE OF BIRTH SCORERS

1 MADHYA PRADESH 54 4-5-21-24

MUKESH JAT, . 25/02/94

SATYAVAN YADAV, . 13/07/95

MEWA LAL BIND, . 25/08/94

LAXMAN TOMAR, . 12/12/95

2 DELHI 65 6-17-19-23

RAJINDER SINGH, . 26/11/96

JITENDER KUMAR, . 05/06/96

RAVI, . 05/11/95

DHANESH KAPASIA, . 26/12/97

3 GUJRAT 122 28-30-31-33

RAMESHWAR, CHANDRA BHAN 09/11/94

BHALSINGH SHRISUKH, DEV SINGH 05/11/95

JIGAR RAMESH, MOKARIA 30/01/95

ARVIND ZINKA, RATHVA 01/06/95

4 CHHATTISGARH 130 25-34-35-36

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES STATE PERFORMANCE

1 439 DADASAHEB VAYBHIT, . 20/06/94 MAHARASTRA   19:42.10

2 584 JAGDISH PATEL, . 28/10/95 UTTAR PRADESH   19:49.10

3 240 VIKASH KUMAR, . 05/06/94 HARYANA   20:04.40

4 394 MUKESH JAT, . 25/02/94 MADHYA PRADESH   20:05.30

5 400 SATYAVAN YADAV, . 13/07/95 MADHYA PRADESH   20:25.30

6 189 RAJINDER SINGH, . 26/11/96 DELHI   20:42.70

7 363 SUBIN G.S, . 04/02/94 KERALA   20:48.70

8 140 T. KRISHNAIAH, . 10/08/95 ANDHRA PRADESH   20:56.50

9 471 MD.NAWAJ KHAN, . 08/09/94 MANIPUR   20:59.10

10 125 B. LAXMAN, . 06/07/94 ANDHRA PRADESH   21:02.70

11 450 LANKESH MANE, . 20/11/95 MAHARASTRA   21:02.90

12 581 CHHOTE LAL PATEL, . 26/01/96 UTTAR PRADESH   21:03.80

13 310 MALLIKARJUN B, JOTINAVAR 04/06/94 KARNATAKA   21:29.80

14 448 KAYUM SHAIKH, . 04/08/94 MAHARASTRA   21:41.40

15 348 ANAND K MADHU, . 15/01/95 KERALA   21:44.40

16 631 SUNIL CHANDRA, . 15/07/95 UTTRAKHAND   21:53.10

17 185 JITENDER KUMAR, . 05/06/96 DELHI   21:56.40

18 472 N.IBOSANA SINGH, . 12/05/95 MANIPUR   22:02.90

19 191 RAVI, . 05/11/95 DELHI   22:06.10

20 352 BIBIN BABU, . 15/09/95 KERALA   22:14.60

21 392 MEWA LAL BIND, . 25/08/94 MADHYA PRADESH   22:15.70

22 269 ROHIT KUMAR, . 10/02/94 HIMACHAL PRADESH   22:29.50

23 182 DHANESH KAPASIA, . 26/12/97 DELHI   22:48.70

24 403 LAXMAN TOMAR, . 12/12/95 MADHYA PRADESH   23:03.80

25 164 KISHAN LAL DEWANGAN, . 05/03/95 CHHATTISGARH   23:05.30

26 132 K. SAMMAIAH, . 12/08/94 ANDHRA PRADESH   23:30.10

27 271 SHAM LAL, . 16/11/94 HIMACHAL PRADESH   23:39.50

28 212 RAMESHWAR, CHANDRA BHAN 09/11/94 GUJRAT   24:12.90

29 274 VIJAY KUMAR, . 05/11/94 HIMACHAL PRADESH   24:25.70

30 199 BHALSINGH SHRISUKH, DEV SINGH 05/11/95 GUJRAT   24:29.30

31 203 JIGAR RAMESH, MOKARIA 30/01/95 GUJRAT   24:41.30

32 625 PRADEEP RANA, . 18/01/95 UTTRAKHAND   25:54.70

33 198 ARVIND ZINKA, RATHVA 01/06/95 GUJRAT   27:11.20

34 161 DEVENDRA NISHAD, . 26/07/94 CHHATTISGARH   27:38.10

35 170 RAHUL SINGH, . 02/06/96 CHHATTISGARH   27:44.40

36 155 AKANT MANE, . 23/07/96 CHHATTISGARH   30:12.10

*~*~*  BOYS-18 YEARS 06 KM *~*~*
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PLACE TEAM POINTS NAME OF ATHLETE DATE OF BIRTH  SCORERS

1 MAHARASTRA 25 2-6-7-10

KISAN TADVI, . 10/01/98

BHORU PARDHI, . 20/05/97

GANESH BHOSALE, . 30/07/96

SHASHIKANT ASWALE, . 19/06/96

2 KERALA 42 4-11-12-15

RAHUL P.R, . 19/02/96

ABHITH P.L, . 04/04/97

ALVIN THOMAS, . 13/04/96

DHANESH M.D, . 03/12/96

3 GUJRAT 87 8-25-26-28

MAHENDRA BABURAM, BAGHEL 01/06/96

PRAVIN RAMNIVAS, CHAUDHARY 17/08/96

YASHU HANSRAJ, SHARMA 25/10/97

RAHUL ASHOK, KAHAR 24/04/97

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH STATE PERFORMANCE

1 578 AMRESH KUMAR YADAV, . 10/10/96 UTTAR PRADESH    9:27.80

2 449 KISAN TADVI, . 10/01/98 MAHARASTRA    9:34.50

3 585 JUGAL KISHORE, . 20/07/97 UTTAR PRADESH    9:39.60

4 360 RAHUL P.R, . 19/02/96 KERALA    9:46.60

5 386 CHANDRAMANI, . 18/12/96 MADHYA PRADESH    9:51.50

6 436 BHORU PARDHI, . 20/05/97 MAHARASTRA   10:02.60

7 443 GANESH BHOSALE, . 30/07/96 MAHARASTRA   10:05.10

8 204 MAHENDRA BABURAM, BAGHEL 01/06/96 GUJRAT   10:08.80

9 312 NAVEEN GOWDA, . 28/02/96 KARNATAKA   10:11.00

10 461 SHASHIKANT ASWALE, . 19/06/96 MAHARASTRA   10:11.70

11 345 ABHITH P.L, . 04/04/97 KERALA   10:13.70

12 347 ALVIN THOMAS, . 13/04/96 KERALA   10:14.70

13 129 DURG VIJAY CHOUHAN, . 14/02/96 ANDHRA PRADESH   10:15.10

14 470 MD.AMIR KHAN, . 10/07/96 MANIPUR   10:24.00

15 354 DHANESH M.D, . 03/12/96 KERALA   10:31.30

16 491 GURJANT SINGH, . 10/11/96 PUNJAB   10:37.40

17 323 VITTAL M, MIDAKANATTI 01/08/96 KARNATAKA   10:46.50

18 265 RAHUL MEHTA, . 22/01/97 HIMACHAL PRADESH   11:00.30

19 276 YESHWANT KUMAR, . 06/01/97 HIMACHAL PRADESH   11:06.90

20 159 ANURAG, . 21/10/97 CHHATTISGARH   11:15.90

21 173 SURENDRA KUMAR, DHANGUN 29/06/96 CHHATTISGARH   11:24.70

22 651 PRIYANK SANWAL, . 12/06/96 UTTRAKHAND   11:26.20

23 634 VIRENDER C. ARYA, . 31/12/97 UTTRAKHAND   11:27.50

24 646 JAHIR AHEMED MISTRY, . 07/08/96 WEST BENGAL   11:37.60

25 209 PRAVIN RAMNIVAS, CHAUDHARY 17/08/96 GUJRAT   11:42.20

26 213 YASHU HANSRAJ, SHARMA 25/10/97 GUJRAT   11:43.50

27 473 N.PHILIPS SINGH, . 10/11/98 MANIPUR   11:50.20

28 210 RAHUL ASHOK, KAHAR 24/04/97 GUJRAT   11:52.30

29 169 RAHUL DESHMUKH, . 06/09/97 CHHATTISGARH   11:59.50

30 466 H.RONALD SINGH, . 15/03/97 MANIPUR   12:02.50

31 259 AJAY KUMAR, . 12/03/96 HIMACHAL PRADESH   12:07.90

*~*~*  BOYS-16 YEARS 03 KM *~*~*
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PLACE TEAM POINTS NAME OF ATHLETE DATE OF BIRTH  SCORERS

1 RAILWAYS 13 1-3-4-5

LALITA BABAR, .

SWATI GADHAVE, .

PRIYANKA SINGH PATEL, .

KIRAN TIWARI, .

2 MAHARASTRA 29 2-8-9-10

MONIKA ATHRE, . 26/03/92

ROHINI RAUT, . 28/06/90

MANISHA SALUNKHE, . 01/01/90

NIKITA NAGPURE, . 15/12/90

3 PUNJAB 77 11-17-23-26

NAVJOBAN KAUR, . 02/12/91

ASHA RANI, . 09/01/77

KIRANJIT KAUR, . 14/06/88

GURVIR KAUR, . 05/08/88

4 WEST BENGAL 87 13-20-21-33

5 KERALA 90 15-18-25-32

6 UTTAR PRADESH 98 16-19-27-36

7 UTTRAKHAND 130 28-29-31-42

8 HIMACHAL PRADESH 180 41-43-47-49

9 MADHYA PRADESH 195 46-48-50-51

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH STATE PERFORMANCE

1 500 LALITA BABAR, . RAILWAYS   29:11.50

2 419 MONIKA ATHRE, . 26/03/92 MAHARASTRA   29:12.40

3 504 SWATI GADHAVE, . RAILWAYS   29:13.80

4 501 PRIYANKA SINGH PATEL, . RAILWAYS   29:18.30

5 499 KIRAN TIWARI, . RAILWAYS   29:36.60

6 502 RITU PAL, . RAILWAYS   29:52.30

7 505 VIJAYMALA PATIL, . RAILWAYS   29:58.30

8 427 ROHINI RAUT, . 28/06/90 MAHARASTRA   30:00.20

9 415 MANISHA SALUNKHE, . 01/01/90 MAHARASTRA   30:03.10

10 421 NIKITA NAGPURE, . 15/12/90 MAHARASTRA   30:08.20

11 488 NAVJOBAN KAUR, . 02/12/91 PUNJAB   30:31.20

12 420 MONIKA RAUT, . 28/06/90 MAHARASTRA   30:35.30

13 636 ANUPAMA SARKAR, . 19/02/91 WEST BENGAL   30:44.80

14 433 SWATI SARODE, . 23/02/86 MAHARASTRA   30:57.90

15 333 NEETHU M.V, . 11/04/90 KERALA   31:28.90

16 562 KIRAN, . 23/01/91 UTTAR PRADESH   31:29.90

17 482 ASHA RANI, . 09/01/77 PUNJAB   31:31.90

18 326 ASMA BEEVI M A, . 06/09/91 KERALA   31:34.40

19 557 ANEESHA DEVI, . 17/11/91 UTTAR PRADESH   31:42.80

20 637 BABY KHATUN, . 03/01/89 WEST BENGAL   31:53.60

21 644 SIPRA SENAPATI, . 01/02/81 WEST BENGAL   31:58.40

22 538 M. SUDHA, . 07/05/83 TAMILNADU   32:18.00

23 487 KIRANJIT KAUR, . 14/06/88 PUNJAB   32:18.90

24 176 SEEMA, . DELHI   32:26.80

25 338 RESNA N M, . 24/12/91 KERALA   32:28.30

26 485 GURVIR KAUR, . 05/08/88 PUNJAB   32:32.00

27 567 RANJANA SINGH, . 05/01/86 UTTAR PRADESH   32:39.80

28 615 SUROJ JOSHI, . UTTRAKHAND   32:50.70

29 613 SHAKUNTALA NEGI, . UTTRAKHAND   33:08.80

30 216 MAMTA, . 01/04/90 HARYANA   33:09.70

31 599 BHAWANA JOSHI, . UTTRAKHAND   33:48.50

32 329 JINTU JOSE, . 05/01/91 KERALA   33:54.00

33 643 SHYAMALI SINGH, . 10/03/90 WEST BENGAL   33:58.60

34 175 KUPAN, . 27/06/91 DELHI   34:03.30

35 640 PINKI MONDAL, . 20/01/89 WEST BENGAL   34:09.90

36 565 PRABHAWATI RAWAT, . 07/07/89 UTTAR PRADESH   34:13.90

37 334 PREETHY N.N, . 15/08/90 KERALA   34:17.30

38 295 SHRIRANJINI. A.N., . KARNATAKA   34:20.60

39 119 P. MENAKA, . 05/10/91 ANDHRA PRADESH   35:15.90

40 300 SUJATHA SUTAR, . KARNATAKA   35:21.30

41 246 NIVEDITA SINGHA, . 07/10/88 HIMACHAL PRADESH   36:07.60

42 608 REENA JOSHI, . UTTRAKHAND   36:37.10

43 257 SWARNA THAKUR, . 07/03/91 HIMACHAL PRADESH   37:33.80

44 571 SARITA SINGH, . 23/03/89 UTTAR PRADESH   38:32.50
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45 603 KAMALA TAMATA, . UTTRAKHAND   38:36.90

46 381 SHWETA LADIYA, . 20/09/91 MADHYA PRADESH   39:10.70

47 253 SEEMA KUMARI, . 30/05/88 HIMACHAL PRADESH   40:57.50

48 380 SARITA NINHAVE, . 10/07/92 MADHYA PRADESH   41:58.30

49 250 PUSHPA DEVI, . 13/11/90 HIMACHAL PRADESH   42:01.30

50 382 SOMVATI YOUNA, . 15/06/88 MADHYA PRADESH   42:02.60

51 383 SUNITA THIKERA, . 10/10/89 MADHYA PRADESH   42:03.00

52 534 G. SUVARNA, . 05/05/92 TAMILNADU   42:03.20

53 251 RESHAMA DEVI, . 01/11/92 HIMACHAL PRADESH   45:00.10

54 370 MAHIMA KHATRI, . 15/07/91 MADHYA PRADESH   45:01.20
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PLACE TEAM POINTS NAME OF ATHLETE DATE OF BIRTH  SCORERS

1 MAHARASTRA 21 1-5-7-8

JANABAI HIRVE, . 14/03/95

POOJA VARADE, . 15/07/94

PRIYA RAGHORTE, . 08/01/92

KAVITA RATHOD, . 18/05/92

2 WEST BENGAL 46 2-4-12-28

FULAN KHATUN, . 08/05/92

SAHANARA KHATUN, . 30/10/93

SABINA KHATUN, . 30/03/93

LAILY KHATUN, . 19/10/94

3 KERALA 52 3-15-16-18

SOBHA..V.V, . 28/03/92

NAMITHA.N, . 31/08/95

SABITHA BENNY, . 21/10/92

RANJINI O.L, . 25/05/93

4 UTTAR PRADESH 55 6-10-13-26

5 MADHYA PRADESH 102 14-19-34-35

6 HIMACHAL PRADESH 126 30-31-32-33

7 CHHATTISGARH 159 29-41-44-45

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH STATE PERFORMANCE

1 409 JANABAI HIRVE, . 14/03/95 MAHARASTRA   22:29.40

2 638 FULAN KHATUN, . 08/05/92 WEST BENGAL   22:29.90

3 341 SOBHA..V.V, . 28/03/92 KERALA   22:34.10

4 642 SAHANARA KHATUN, . 30/10/93 WEST BENGAL   22:39.70

5 422 POOJA VARADE, . 15/07/94 MAHARASTRA   23:11.40

6 560 ARCHANA PAL, . 01/08/92 UTTAR PRADESH   23:20.60

7 423 PRIYA RAGHORTE, . 08/01/92 MAHARASTRA   23:23.50

8 411 KAVITA RATHOD, . 18/05/92 MAHARASTRA   23:39.60

9 412 KOJAGIRI BACHHAV, . 18/10/94 MAHARASTRA   23:48.30

10 566 PREETI CHAUDHARY, . 08/02/94 UTTAR PRADESH   23:48.80

11 408 HINA MALI, . 21/12/94 MAHARASTRA   23:51.20

12 641 SABINA KHATUN, . 30/03/93 WEST BENGAL   23:55.10

13 558 ANITA CHAUDHARY, . 15/04/92 UTTAR PRADESH   24:03.70

14 378 RAJKUMARI PATEL, . 08/03/92 MADHYA PRADESH   24:05.10

15 332 NAMITHA.N, . 31/08/95 KERALA   24:23.20

16 339 SABITHA BENNY, . 21/10/92 KERALA   24:39.90

17 288 FARHEEN SHAIKH, . 27/07/92 KARNATAKA   24:45.00

18 336 RANJINI O.L, . 25/05/93 KERALA   24:56.70

19 371 MANJU YADAV, . 06/08/92 MADHYA PRADESH   25:07.20

20 118 M. SRUTHI, . 11/11/92 ANDHRA PRADESH   25:10.80

21 335 PRIYA T.V, . 23/03/92 KERALA   25:57.10

22 489 PRABHJIT KAUR, . 30/01/95 PUNJAB   26:03.70

23 299 SUBHA. N.A., . 27/03/92 KARNATAKA   26:05.10

24 327 CHINCHU R, . 04/08/93 KERALA   26:24.20

25 218 NEETU, . 05/04/92 HARYANA   26:59.40

26 569 REKHA, . 03/07/93 UTTAR PRADESH   27:00.90

27 570 SANDHYA PATEL, . 25/11/95 UTTAR PRADESH   27:36.50

28 639 LAILY KHATUN, . 19/10/94 WEST BENGAL   27:39.30

29 148 PRATIMA, . 25/07/95 CHHATTISGARH   27:59.10

30 241 ASHA DEVI, . 16/03/95 HIMACHAL PRADESH   27:59.90

31 244 KAVITA DEVI, . 23/03/92 HIMACHAL PRADESH   28:00.50

32 252 SAROJ KUMARI, . 01/06/94 HIMACHAL PRADESH   28:10.40

33 249 PAMMI DEVI, . 08/01/93 HIMACHAL PRADESH   28:14.00

34 376 PRIYANKA PAHANGDALE, . 02/07/92 MADHYA PRADESH   29:15.40

35 374 PADMA SAGITRA, . 24/06/96 MADHYA PRADESH   29:47.10

36 483 DALJIT KAUR, . 15/06/93 PUNJAB   29:59.90

37 484 GAGANDEEP KAUR, . 14/10/92 PUNJAB   30:00.30

38 535 J. GOWTHAMI, . 22/05/99 TAMILNADU   31:25.80

39 116 M. BHARATHI, . 06/11/93 ANDHRA PRADESH   31:59.20

40 122 SHARADAMMA, . 10/06/88 ANDHRA PRADESH   32:11.80

41 150 RITESHWARI, . 09/08/97 CHHATTISGARH   33:15.30

42 601 FATIMA, . 06/02/91 UTTRAKHAND   33:22.90

43 373 NIDHI CHOURASIA, . 02/09/92 MADHYA PRADESH   34:11.40

44 149 PUSHPA, . 02/02/97 CHHATTISGARH   36:06.90

45 152 TIMESHWARI, . 27/10/97 CHHATTISGARH   36:07.10
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PLACE TEAM POINTS NAME OF ATHLETE DATE OF BIRTH  SCORERS

1 MAHARASTRA 35 2-7-10-16

SHRDHA WAMAN, . 16/08/99

RISHU SINGH, . 07/12/95

BHAGYSHREE, SURYWANSHI 14/09/96

PRIYANKA BHARADE, . 15/08/94

2 UTTAR PRADESH 37 1-11-12-13

PARUL CHAUDHARY, . 15/04/95

VIJAY LAXMI, . 15/07/94

VARSHA MISHRA, . 13/07/94

ARCHANA SHARMA, . 10/07/95

3 KERALA 43 5-6-15-17

KOCHUTHRASIA K L, . 01/08/95

SAFEEDA M P, . 05/10/94

ANJALI T S, . 20/04/94

SONI P K, . 13/04/94

4 HIMACHAL PRADESH 60 8-9-21-22

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH STATE PERFORMANCE

1 564 PARUL CHAUDHARY, . 15/04/95 UTTAR PRADESH   15:05.90

2 431 SHRDHA WAMAN, . 16/08/99 MAHARASTRA   15:07.30

3 219 PRITI, . 18/12/95 HARYANA   15:41.20

4 143 DIMPLE SINGH, . 12/07/95 CHHATTISGARH   16:03.10

5 330 KOCHUTHRASIA K L, . 01/08/95 KERALA   16:09.30

6 340 SAFEEDA M P, . 05/10/94 KERALA   16:10.70

7 426 RISHU SINGH, . 07/12/95 MAHARASTRA   16:32.40

8 243 KANTA DEVI, . 03/12/94 HIMACHAL PRADESH   16:34.40

9 247 POOJA DEVI, . 08/03/94 HIMACHAL PRADESH   16:35.40

10 406 BHAGYSHREE, SURYWANSHI 14/09/96 MAHARASTRA   16:38.10

11 576 VIJAY LAXMI, . 15/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH   16:42.90

12 575 VARSHA MISHRA, . 13/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH   16:52.80

13 561 ARCHANA SHARMA, . 10/07/95 UTTAR PRADESH   17:33.40

14 517 SUMAN KUMARI, . 20/07/95 RAJASTHAN   17:51.80

15 324 ANJALI T S, . 20/04/94 KERALA   17:59.10

16 424 PRIYANKA BHARADE, . 15/08/94 MAHARASTRA   18:06.20

17 342 SONI P K, . 13/04/94 KERALA   18:06.30

18 366 HARSHITA BORWAL, . 10/03/98 MADHYA PRADESH   19:31.70

19 377 PRIYANKA SHRIVASTAV, . 24/11/97 MADHYA PRADESH   19:34.50

20 367 JYOTI UIKEY, . 03/05/93 MADHYA PRADESH   19:55.60

21 248 PRIYANKA SHARMA, . 18/01/96 HIMACHAL PRADESH   20:52.70

22 254 SHALU THAKUR, . 07/08/96 HIMACHAL PRADESH   20:52.90

23 123 U. SAROJA, . 15/03/95 ANDHRA PRADESH   21:25.10

24 142 ANJU SAHU, . 20/11/96 CHHATTISGARH   22:01.40

25 606 NEHA, . 09/05/93 UTTRAKHAND   22:16.60

26 115 K.UMA VENKATALAKSHMI, . 11/06/94 ANDHRA PRADESH   22:32.90
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PLACE TEAM POINTS NAME OF ATHLETE DATE OF BIRTH  SCORERS

1 MAHARASTRA 10 1-2-3-4

ANJANA THAMKE, . 16/11/97

DURGA DEORE, . 08/06/99

RAMESHWARI PALWE, . 06/09/97

MAMATA KHARWADE, . 25/11/97

2 HIMACHAL PRADESH 72 8-18-20-26

SWATI KUMARI, . 05/02/96

SUMAN, . 01/06/96

HEENA JAIN, . 20/03/97

MONIKA KUMARI, . 06/02/96

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH STATE PERFORMANCE

1 405 ANJANA THAMKE, . 16/11/97 MAHARASTRA   10:32.10

2 407 DURGA DEORE, . 08/06/99 MAHARASTRA   11:28.30

3 425 RAMESHWARI PALWE, . 06/09/97 MAHARASTRA   11:35.80

4 414 MAMATA KHARWADE, . 25/11/97 MAHARASTRA   11:44.70

5 343 THUSHARA R, . 06/03/96 KERALA   11:49.30

6 572 SUDHA  PAL, . 03/05/99 UTTAR PRADESH   12:05.70

7 217 NANHI DEVI, . 02/08/96 HARYANA   12:06.40

8 258 SWATI KUMARI, . 05/02/96 HIMACHAL PRADESH   12:28.70

9 464 M K MINARASHI, . 06/02/98 MANIPUR   12:32.90

10 331 MANJU.P, . 23/12/96 KERALA   12:39.30

11 568 REEMA PATEL, . 16/07/98 UTTAR PRADESH   12:44.30

12 368 KAVITA CHOUHAN, . 10/06/98 MADHYA PRADESH   12:52.90

13 197 VAISHNVI VAGHELA, . 18/01/97 GUJRAT   13:09.30

14 465 S.SONIA DEVI, . 01/04/98 MANIPUR   13:11.40

15 605 MEENAKSHI MEHER, . 29/06/98 UTTRAKHAND   13:16.90

16 154 YAMINI, . 20/10/98 CHHATTISGARH   13:24.40

17 515 NISHA CHOUDHARY, . 22/12/96 RAJASTHAN   13:50.30

18 255 SUMAN, . 01/06/96 HIMACHAL PRADESH   14:31.80

19 153 VAISHALI SEN, . 16/08/98 CHHATTISGARH   14:33.60

20 242 HEENA JAIN, . 20/03/97 HIMACHAL PRADESH   14:36.90

21 365 ARTI NINHAVE, . 15/07/98 MADHYA PRADESH   14:45.40

22 195 KHYATI SINGH, OMPRAKASH 14/12/97 GUJRAT   14:54.70

23 146 MADHURI DESHMUKH, . 09/10/96 CHHATTISGARH   14:59.40

24 117 M.DHANALAXMI, . 24/12/97 ANDHRA PRADESH   16:39.30

25 112 G. POOJTHA, . 29/07/98 ANDHRA PRADESH   16:39.50

26 245 MONIKA KUMARI, . 06/02/96 HIMACHAL PRADESH   17:25.60

27 110 D. SARASWATHI, . 02/05/96 ANDHRA PRADESH   17:26.10
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